503187588 02/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3234205

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			lame		Execution Date
HELENA C SILVA					02/18/2015
ROGER J BABINEAU					10/14/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COSC	O MAN	AGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	300 DI	ELAWA	RE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 1285			
City:	WILMI	WILMINGTON			
State/Country:	DELA	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19801	19801			
Property TypeApplication Number:1449		14490	Number 157		
		11100			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		. ,	31-7433	-	
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			231-7360		
•			EN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP) DUTH MERIDIAN STREET		
			NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
			,		
			20341-231651		
ATTORNEY DOCKET			20341-231651 RICHARD A REZEK		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF			20341-231651 RICHARD A REZEK /RAR/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		 	RICHARD A REZEK		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		 	RICHARD A REZEK /RAR/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	?:		RICHARD A REZEK /RAR/		

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	20341-231651 CO-1177			
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE						
Title of Invention	CHILD MONITORING SYSTEM	Pa	gelof2			
As the below-named in	aventor, I hereby declare that:					
United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT International Application September 18, 2014	14/490,157				
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.						
WHEREAS,	Cosco Management, Inc.		,			
a corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 19801						
is desirous of acquirin ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign c	g the entire right, title, and interest in and to t nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be gra ountries;	he above-referenced application and anted therefrom in the United States a	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and			
ASSIGNEE, the full ar (including the right to of Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	for good and valuable consideration, the suffic and exclusive right to the invention in the United claim priority under the terms of the Internation application) and the entire right, title, and inten I states and its territorial possessions and in any substitutions, and renewals thereof.	I States and its territorial possessions a nal Convention and other relevant Inte- rest in and to any and all Letters Pater	and in all foreign countries mational Treaties and at which may be granted			
same, for the sole use a granted, as fully and en	request the Patent Office officials in the United aid Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNE nd benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and as tirely as the same would have been held by me convey the interest herein assigned, and that th	E as the assignce of my entire right, ti ssigns, to the full end of the term for y had this assignment and sale not been	itle, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be a made and hereby coverants			
continuation, substitute. Patent to be issued to A	will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represen- teeding, cooperate in every way possible in obt , renewal, and reissue applications, execute all SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general nforce proper protection for the INVENTION is	aining evidence, sign all lawful papers necessary assignment papers to cause lly do everything possible to aid ASSI	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters GNEE its successors and			
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.						
I hereby acknowledge the of not more than five (5	hat any willful false statement made in this dec) years, or both.	laration is punishable under 18 U.S.C	. 1001 by fine or imprisonment			
LEGAL NAME OF IN Signature:	WENTOR: <u>Helena C. Silva</u> Lua C. <u>x</u> -l	Date:02	1.18.2015			
STATE OF	()					
COUNTY OF) SS:)					
Acknowledged before me,	a Notary Public in and for said County and State, thi	sday of				
Notary Public Signature:		Printed Name:				
My Commission Expires:		County of Residence:				
INDS02 1340703	······································					

PATENT REEL: 034991 FRAME: 0987

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 20341-231651 Client Reference No. CO-1177					
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)						
Title of Invention CHILD MONITORING SYSTEM	Page 2 of 2					
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application i filed onSeptember 18, 2014	No. <u>14/490,157</u> ,					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in this application.					
WHEREAS, Cosco Management, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
a <u>Delaware</u> corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 19801						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be gran in any and all foreign countries;	ie above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficient ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and inter- therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries al Convention and other relevant International Treaties and rest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEI same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and as granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the in conflict herewith.	E as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the signs, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its represent testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obta continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all n Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and general assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in foreign countries.	nining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters ly do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and					
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignm in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	ment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable mark Office for recordation of this assignment.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decl of not more than five (5) years, or both.	laration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Roger J. Babinca	u					
Signature:	Date: <u>10/14/14</u> .					
STATE OF HASSACHUSCHIS						
COUNTY OF NOR JOIL)	Man all and and					
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said Contextant tine this	s Any of OCHO BEN, 2014. Printed Name: PAILLA J HARt					
Notary Public Signature:	Printed Name: Paula J Hart					
My Commission Expires: Mar 15, 2020	County of Residence: <u>NOV fo 1 K</u>					
INDS02 1340703	ed /					
	PATENT					

RECORDED: 02/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 034991 FRAME: 0988